

**BARNES CROSSING ROAD BOX CULVERT
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**

CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: Final Summary

Date: 02-25-2025

Agreement Date: 07-18-2024

Project: **BARNES CROSSING ROAD BOX CULVERT (BID NO. 2024-030PW)**

OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Total Deduction(-) \$31,103.00

Justification:

See attached summary change order spreadsheet for explanation of changes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$512,626.00

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: \$518,526.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decreased by \$37,003.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$481,523.00

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 94 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be February 25, 2025.

Approvals required:

Recommended by (ENGINEER):

Accepted by (CONTRACTOR):

Approved by (OWNER):

Final Summary Change Order
Barnes Crossing Road Box Culvert
City of Tupelo



Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Original Amount	Final Quantity	Add (Deduct)	Final Contract Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$39,100.00	\$ 39,100.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$39,100.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$28,500.00
3	Variable Depth Milling	718	SY	\$5.00	\$ 3,590.00	718.00	\$0.00	\$3,590.00
4	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	140	SY	\$15.00	\$ 2,100.00	140.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00
5	Removal of Concrete Driveway	65	SY	\$40.00	\$ 2,600.00	65.00	\$0.00	\$2,600.00
6	Removal of Curb (All Types)	326	LF	\$10.00	\$ 3,260.00	328.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00
7	Removal of 72" Steel Culvert	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
8	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	33	LF	\$20.00	\$ 660.00	33.00	\$0.00	\$660.00
9	Remove and Replace Fence (Wrought Iron)	150	LF	\$45.00	\$ 6,750.00	22.00	-\$5,760.00	\$990.00
10	Remove and Replace Signs	4	EA	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
11	Remove and Replace Mailbox (Includes Temp. Relocation)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
12	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	-	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
13	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
14	Detour	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00
15	Dewatering	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00
16	Structure Excavation	476	CY	\$10.00	\$ 4,760.00	476.00	\$0.00	\$4,760.00
17	Select Borrow Material	500	CY	\$17.00	\$ 8,500.00	500.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST (9.5mm)	106	TON	\$250.00	\$ 26,500.00	78.21	-\$6,947.50	\$19,552.50
19	Crushed Stone	37	CY	\$85.00	\$ 3,145.00	62.00	\$2,125.00	\$5,270.00
20	Bedding Material (Type 1 DOT Aggregate)	108	CY	\$90.00	\$ 9,720.00	108.00	\$0.00	\$9,720.00
21	Bedding Material (Crushed Stone)	38	CY	\$85.00	\$ 3,230.00	38.00	\$0.00	\$3,230.00
22	16'x6' Precast Box Culvert	52	LF	\$2,017.00	\$ 104,884.00	54.00	\$4,034.00	\$108,918.00
23	16'x6' Precast Wing Wall	2	EA	\$19,980.00	\$ 39,960.00	2.00	\$0.00	\$39,960.00
24	Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00
25	15" HP Pipe	51	LF	\$35.00	\$ 1,785.00	60.00	\$315.00	\$2,100.00
26	200# Rip Rap	200	TON	\$60.00	\$ 12,000.00	200.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00
27	Geotextile Fabric	140	SY	\$5.00	\$ 700.00	140.00	\$0.00	\$700.00
28	Concrete Curb and Gutter	326	LF	\$32.00	\$ 10,432.00	328.00	\$64.00	\$10,496.00
29	Concrete Driveway	75	SY	\$80.00	\$ 6,000.00	85.00	\$800.00	\$6,800.00
30	Concrete Paved Flume	13	SY	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00	19.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,750.00
31	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$8,500.00
32	Solid Sodding	130	SY	\$6.00	\$ 780.00	1,870.00	\$10,440.00	\$11,220.00
33	Construction Fencing	220	LF	\$2.00	\$ 440.00	220.00	\$0.00	\$440.00
34	Water Meter Reconnection	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	1.00	-\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00
35	8" Machine Tap	2	EA	\$4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	2.00	\$0.00	\$9,400.00
36	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	2.00	\$0.00	\$7,400.00
37	8" DIP Water Line	40	LF	\$87.00	\$ 3,480.00	40.00	\$0.00	\$3,480.00
38	8" 90° Elbow	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	2.00	\$0.00	\$3,200.00
39	8" Wet Tap and Cap	2	EA	\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	2.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00
40	10" DIPS DR11 HDPE Bore	300	LF	\$161.00	\$ 48,300.00	250.00	-\$8,050.00	\$40,250.00
41	Remove and Relace Sewer Main	1	LS	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$5,900.00
	Allowance for Utility Relocation by Others				\$ 35,000.00		-\$32,343.50	\$2,656.50
					\$518,526.00		-\$37,003.00	\$481,523.00